JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

March 7, 2007
1:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 41B, 42

Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair
Sen. Bates Rep. Garrard

Sen. Gordly Rep. Kotek

Sen. Westlund Rep. Morgan

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Winters

John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Health Services Public

Health Programs — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 42A
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:12 p.m.
021 Chair Carter Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human
Services: Health Services Public Health Programs.
022 John Britton, Legislative Introduces the Public Health (PHD) Presentation Binder 2007,
Fiscal Office Vol. 3 (Exhibit #1);
Presents the Legislative Fiscal Office Analysis of DHS/Health
Services (HS) — Program Area Totals (Exhibit #2).
068 Chair Carter
079 Susan Allan,
Director/State Health
Officer, Public Health
Division, Department of
Human Services
090 Chair Carter
091 Ms. Allan
097 Chair Carter
101 Ms. Allan
103 Sen. Bates
105 Ms. Allan
145 Chair Carter
149 Ms. Allan
237 Chair Carter
241 Ms. Allan
275 Chair Carter
279 Ms. Allan
357 Rep. Nathanson
368 Ms. Allan



417
430
433
Tape 41B
001

021
037
209
219
220
230
232
243
245
249
259
280
288
294
300
308
317
325

349
356
362
364
420
426
Tape 42B

001
011

016
023
025
030
040
045

Rep. Nathanson
Chair Carter
Ms. Allan

Ms. Allan

Sen. Gordly
Ms. Allan
Chair Boone
Chair Gordly
Ms. Allan
Sen. Bates
Ms. Allan
Sen. Bates
Ms. Allan
Sen. Bates
Ms. Allan
Sen. Bates
Ms. Allan
Chair Carter
Rep. Kotek
Ms. Allan
Rep. Kotek

Grant Higginson,
Administrator, Office of
Community Health and
Health Planning, Public
Health Division, Health
Services, Department of
Human Services

Chair Carter
Mr. Higginson
Chair Carter
Mr. Higginson
Chair Carter
Mr. Higginson

Mr. Higginson
Rep. Kotek

Mr. Britton
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Britton
Rep. Morgan
Sen. Bates
Mr. Britton

Continues her testimony on the Public Health Division, HB
5031.

Continues his testimony on HB 5031.



049
050
057
082
133
141
172
176
187
196
210
227
251
269
282
292
305
319
328
345
351
357
405
408
412
448
454
472

Sen. Bates
Chair Carter
Rep. Boone
Mr. Higginson
Chair Carter
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Higginson
Sen. Gordly
Chair Carter

Rep. Nathanson

Mr. Higginson
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Higginson
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Higginson
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Higginson
Rep. Kotek
Chair Carter
Rep. Kotek
Chair Carter
Rep. Boone
Chair Carter
Mr. Higginson
Ms. Allan

Mr. Higginson
Rep. Boone
Chair Carter

Adjourns the meeting at 2:45 p.m.



